1492-RCD Residual Current Devices
85Rockwell Automation Publication 1492-SG122G-EN-P —  October 2014
Features
� Provides protection against current leakage to ground (earth) caused by an insulation
loss between a live conductor and an exposed conductive part (such as an abraded
wire, or a grounded person touching the live conductor)
� Suitable for protection against AC and pulsating DC (rectified AC) earth leakage current
� 30 mA sensitivity devices for personnel protection (consult local requirements)

63 63
80 80
Catalog Number Explanation
a
Type
Code Description
RCDA Residual Current Device, Type A
c
Sensitivity  I∆n
Code Rated Sensitivity [mA]
A 30
B 100
C 300
D 500
Note: Examples given in this section are for reference purposes. This basic explanation should not be used for product selection; some combinations may not produce a valid catalog number.
1492-RCD Residual Current Devices
Rockwell Automation Publication 1492-SG122G-EN-P —  October 2014 87
Product Selection
Sensitivity (mA) Rated Current (A) 2-Pole (1-Pole + Neutral)
4-Pole (3-Pole + Neutral)
Standard With Delay
30
25 1492-RCDA2A25 1492-RCDA4A25 —
40 1492-RCDA2A40 1492-RCDA4A40 —
63 — 1492-RCDA4A63 —
80 — 1492-RCDA4A80 —
100
25 1492-RCDA2B25 1492-RCDA4B25 —
40 1492-RCDA2B40 1492-RCDA4B40 1492-RCDA4B40S
63 — 1492-RCDA4B63 1492-RCDA4B63S
300
25 1492-RCDA2C25 1492-RCDA4C25 —
40 1492-RCDA2C40 1492-RCDA4C40 1492-RCDA4C40S
63 — 1492-RCDA4C63 1492-RCDA4C63S
80 — 1492-RCDA4C80 —
500
25 — 1492-RCDA4D25 —
40 — 1492-RCDA4D40 —
63 — 1492-RCDA4D63 —
80 — 1492-RCDA4D80 —
Diagram
1492-RCD Residual Current Devices
Rockwell Automation Publication 1492-SG122G-EN-P —  October 201488
Power Loss Due to Current
Rated Current [A]
Power Loss [W]
2-pole 4-pole
25 1 1.3
40 2.4 3.2
63 3.2 4.4
80 8.8 33.3
Specifications
General Data
Poles 2,4
Rated currentIn 25, 40, 63, 80 A
Rated sensitivity I∆n
2-pole 30, 100, 300 mA
4-pole 30, 100, 300, 500 mA
Electrical Ratings
Rated short-circuit strength
10 kA with 63 A gG/gL back-up fuse,
10 kA with 80 A gG/gL back-up fuse for 80 A device
Rated operational voltage Ue per
IEC/EN
230/400V AC
Rated voltage Ue per UL 480Y/277V AC
Max. operating voltage of circuit test 254V AC